FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or file copy thereof.								
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Jean Joseph Collette Pierre Marie Jean Dauvister Bernard Jonette Claude Lardo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no	Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Department 823 Facsimile Number: 330/796-9018 Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no							
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) additioned. — 300 — 20							
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 223,838	B. Patent No.(s) 4,856,571							
Additional numbers at	Additional numbers attached? yes no							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company Internal Address: Dept 823 - Docket No 86171B Facsimile No 330/796-9018	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725							
Street Address: 1144 East Market Street City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44316-0001	8. Deposit Account Number: 07-1725 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bruce J Hendricks, Reg No 30,262 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	Docket No.	86171B
	Serial No.	
	(१८८१) । १८८१) <u>स्थानक</u> ्ष्या वर्षे संसम्बद्धः ।	л Дију 25 г. 1988
	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS. We	Jean Joseph Collette, Pierre	Marie Jean Bauvie
		Haire Sean Dadvis
Bernard Jonette and C		
of MI champs 20 Bastogne,	워크립이지 Belglum: 23 rue des Quatre Vents, Mers	ch,Luxbg; 6ruedu
	rue Oppenheim, Luxembourg, Luxbg. have	invented certain improve-
ments in APPNEUMATIC T	IRE CHARACTE TO PRINCE TO THE PROPERTY OF	
		, ,
	let 2	, and described in a
patent application executed the	1st day of June Inited States of America country, being	, 19 <mark>87 by the</mark>
ntire right, title and interest in and ormor embodiment thereof, and in ountry based thereon, including the	ideration of good and valuable consideration received assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud it to said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applier right to file said foreign applications under the provis	cessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign
ntire right, title and interest in air or embodiment thereof, and in ountry based thereon, including the convention; also the entire right, ti btained in this or any foreign continuation-in-part or substitute a preign country; and the undersign atents on said application or application and other patent application and other patent application.	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applie right to file said foreign applications under the provistle and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues country upon said invention or inventions and any applications which may be filed upon said invention or its directions which may be filed upon said invention or its directions to said assignee or its successors and assigns. e(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, it is in this or any foreign country relating to said applications in this or any foreign country relating to said applications.	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International or extensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any parity to issue any and all improvement, extension,
entire right, title and interest in and in country based thereon, including the Convention; also the entire right, title batained in this or any foreign countinuation-in-part or substitute a coreign country; and the undersign extents on said application or applicates on said application or application and other patent application ign all other lawful papers and to payself (ourselves), which the assign	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application; and in file said foreign applications under the provistle and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues of country upon said invention or inventions and any applications which may be filed upon said invention or need hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authorized in the said assignee or its successors and assigns. e(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, in so in this or any foreign country relating to said applications to said applications and the lawful acts without further considerations and deep necessary or desirable to make this Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignee.	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International or extensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any ority to issue any and all approvement, extension, action or invention and to a but without approvement.
entire right, title and interest in and corm or embodiment thereof, and in country based thereon, including the Convention; also the entire right, title btained in this or any foreign countinuation-in-part or substitute a coreign country; and the undersign extents on said application or application or application and other patent application ign all other lawful papers and to provide the country of the undersigned further agree eissue and other patent application ign all other lawful papers and to provide fourselves), which the assign cluding by way of example, but number of all lawful of the country of the c	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application the right to file said foreign applications under the provistle and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues of country upon said invention or inventions and any of applications which may be filed upon said invention or its directions which may be filed upon said invention or its directions to said assignee or its successors and assigns. (e) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, it is in this or any foreign country relating to said applications and other lawful acts without further considerations erform all other lawful acts without further considerations.	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International or extensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any pority to issue any and all improvement, extension, ation or invention and to an, but without expense to issignment fully effective
entire right, title and interest in and or more embodiment thereof, and in country based thereon, including the Convention; also the entire right, title btained in this or any foreign continuation-in-part or substitute a coreign country; and the undersign attents on said application or application or application of all lawful papers and to prove the country of example, but not prompt execution of all lawful consigned to further the prosecut matter of this Assignment; 2) To co-operate to the best of my (and the giving of testimony in interesting in a continuation of testimony in interesting the country of the series of the continuation of the continuation of testimony in interesting the country of the continuation of testimony in interesting the continuation of the	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application to file said foreign applications under the provistle and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues of country upon said invention or inventions and any capplications which may be filed upon said invention or need hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authorizations to said assignee or its successors and assigns. (e(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, it is in this or any foreign country relating to said applications and other lawful acts without further considerations are may deem necessary or desirable to make this As ot of limitation, the following acts:	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International or extensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any pority to issue any and all improvement, extension, ation or invention and to n, but without expense to issignment fully effective deemed advisable by the at relating to the subject
interesigned abes (a) hereby sell, interestinate right, title and interest in an interest in an interest in an interest in an incountry based thereon, including the convention; also the entire right, tib tained in this or any foreign continuation-in-part or substitute a creign country; and the undersign atents on said application or application or application or application and other patent application ign all other lawful papers and to phyself (ourselves), which the assigned including by way of example, but not prompt execution of all lawful consigned to further the prosecut matter of this Assignment; 2) To co-operate to the best of my (and the giving of testimony in its said invention or improvement,	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application the aforesaid applications under the provistle and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues of country upon said invention or inventions and any applications which may be filed upon said invention or need hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authorizations to said assignee or its successors and assigns. The effect of	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International or extensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any pority to issue any and all improvement, extension, atton or invention and to any, but without expense to esignment fully effective deemed advisable by the at relating to the subject eproduction of evidence, occeedings involving the
interestined does (do) hereby sell, interestinally interest in an entire right, title and interest in an entire right, title and interest, and in country based thereon, including the convention; also the entire right, title tained in this or any foreign continuation-in-part or substitute a coreign country; and the undersign attents on said application or application or application of any entire lawful papers and to phyself (ourselves), which the assigned in the lawful papers and to phyself (ourselves), which the assigned houselves), which the assigned fourselves is a said invention of all lawful cassignee to further the prosecum atter of this Assignment; 2) To co-operate to the best of my (and the giving of testimony in its said invention or improvement, The undersigned hereby aud date of the above-identified application; signs attends to the set after his their) signs attends to the set after his their) signs attends to the set after his their) signs attends to the set after his their signs at the set a	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application the right to file said foreign applications under the provisitle and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues of country upon said invention or inventions and any applications which may be filed upon said invention or need hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authorizations to said assignee or its successors and assigns. (e(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, in a in this or any foreign country relating to said applications and other lawful acts without further consideration of the may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assot of limitation, the following acts: (aths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or tion of any application or applications for letters pater (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the interference, opposition, nullification or infringement propositions or patents or any of them. (thorize(s) said assignee to insert in this Assignment the lication when known.	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International or extensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any pority to issue any and all improvement, extension, atton or invention and to any but without expense to esignment fully effective deemed advisable by the at relating to the subject exproduction of evidence, receedings involving the serial number and filing
entire right, title and interest in an entire right, title and interest in an interest in an interest in an interest in an incountry based thereon, including the Convention; also the entire right, title based in this or any foreign continuation-in-part or substitute a coreign country; and the undersign extents on said application or applications or any little and other patent application ign all other lawful papers and to prove (ourselves), which the assigned including by way of example, but not prompt execution of all lawful consigned to further the prosecut matter of this Assignment; 2) To co-operate to the best of my (and the giving of testimony in its said invention or improvement, The undersigned hereby auditate of the above-identified applications.	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afore and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application to file said foreign applications under the provisitle and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues of country upon said invention or inventions and any applications which may be filed upon said invention or need hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authorizations to said assignee or its successors and assigns. e(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, in in this or any foreign country relating to said applications all other lawful acts without further consideration gives may deem necessary or desirable to make this As of of limitation, the following acts: Caths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or tion of any application or applications for letters pater four) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proposition, applications or patents or any of them. Thorize(s) said assignee to insert in this Assignment the lication when known. The undersigned has (have) hereunto set his (their) has ture(s). CLS. Jean Joseph Collette	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International or extensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any pority to issue any and all improvement, extension, atton or invention and to any but without expense to esignment fully effective deemed advisable by the at relating to the subject exproduction of evidence, receedings involving the serial number and filing
entire right, title and interest in an entire right, title and interest in an corm or embodiment thereof, and in country based thereon, including the convention; also the entire right, title btained in this or any foreign countinuation-in-part or substitute a coreign country; and the undersign attents on said application or applications or any little and other patent application ign all other lawful papers and to payself (ourselves), which the assigned ign all other lawful papers and to payself (ourselves), which the assigned luding by way of example, but in 1) Prompt execution of all lawful cassignee to further the prosecumatter of this Assignment; 2) To co-operate to the best of my (and the giving of testimony in it said invention or improvement, The undersigned hereby aud date of the above-identified app IN WITNESS WHEREOF, date(s) set after his their) signal	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afore and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application to file said foreign applications under the provisule and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues of country upon said invention or inventions and any applications which may be filed upon said invention or need hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authorizations to said assignee or its successors and assigns. etc. to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, in in this or any foreign country relating to said applications all other lawful acts without further consideration gree may deem necessary or desirable to make this Astot of limitation, the following acts: Caths, affidavits and/or supplemented oaths required or tion of any application or applications for letters pater four) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proposition when known. The undersigned has (have) hereunto set his (their) has ture(s). CLS. Jean Jo seph Collette Jean Dady i st	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International rextensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any ority to issue any and all approvement, extension, ation or invention and to n, but without expense to signment fully effective deemed advisable by the at relating to the subject expression of evidence, receedings involving the serial number and filing and(s) and seal(s) on the
entire right, title and interest in an entire right, title and interest in an interest in a corm or embodiment thereof, and in country based thereon, including the convention; also the entire right, title batained in this or any foreign countinuation-in-part or substitute a coreign country; and the undersign extents on said application or application or application of all conventions and other patent application ign all other lawful papers and to payself (ourselves), which the assigned idle of the execution of all lawful consigned to further the prosecut matter of this Assignment; 2) To co-operate to the best of my (and the giving of testimony in its said invention or improvement, The undersigned hereby and date of the above identified app IN WITNESS WHEREOF date(s) set after his their) signs WITNESS WHEREOF date(s) set after his their) signs	assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its sud to said invention or inventions, as described in the afor and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application the right to file said foreign applications under the provisitle and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues of country upon said invention or inventions and any applications which may be filed upon said invention or need hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authorizations to said assignee or its successors and assigns. (e(s) to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, in in this or any foreign country relating to said applications all other lawful acts without further consideration of the may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assot of limitation, the following acts: (aths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or tion of any application or applications for letters pater (our) ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the netference, opposition, nullification or infringement proposition and assignment the lication when known. (both controls assigned to insert in this Assignment the lication when known. (L.S.) (L.S.)	exessors and assigns, the resaid application, in any cation filed in any foreign sions of the International rextensions thereof to be divisional, continuation, inventions in this or any ority to issue any and all approvement, extension, ation or invention and to n, but without expense to signment fully effective deemed advisable by the at relating to the subject expression of evidence, receedings involving the serial number and filing and(s) and seal(s) on the

REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

SHANKAK Gran	d Duchy of Luxe City of Luxembo	RIDOUI G				
	the Winited Stat		er 16 4			
On this 16t	h seph Collette	July , Pierr	e Marie :	19 87 Jean Dauv	ister and Bernard	ap-
	nown, and known	to me to be	the person	(s) who sign	ed the foregoing assignme	nt,
		• •		Rales	z Soll	
Company of the second second			CON	ROBER	TE SHAFFER UNFTED STATES OF AMERICA	i
SMXXXX	Grand D			g		
	City Enĭ∯assy of ≀h e	Of SS ixe	mbourg	.		
~ /= :						
On this4II peared Claude 1	dayof ardo	NOVE	MBER ,	19 87	, béfore me personally a	ıp-
to me personally ki and acknowledged	nown, and known t the signing of sar	to me to be ne as his (the person(s) who signed	ed the foregoing assignmen	-, at,
	~		· K	OBERT B	SHARFER	
-		_	CONSUL	of the vine	SOFSTATES OF AMERICA	_
State of	of)) SS:		•		
On this peared	day of		· ,	19	, before me personally a	p -
to me personally kn and acknowledged	own, and known t the signing of sam	o me to be ne as his (f	the person(s their) free ac	s) who signe ct and deed.	d the foregoing assignmen	, i t ,
		_		Notar	y Public	_
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SS:	,			
On this	day of		,	19	, before me personally a	p-
o me personally kno and acknowledged t	own, and known to he signing of sam	me to be t e as his (t	he person(s heir) free ac) who signed t and deed.	the foregoing assignmen	t,
		· 				
				Notar	y Public	

PATENT

REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0491